

## Press Release

## **Contact Information**

Allison Tans Humboldt County Workforce Development Board Acting Executive Director 707-476-4802 <u>altans@co.humboldt.ca.us</u>

For Immediate Release December 8<sup>th</sup>, 2020

## Humboldt County Workforce Development Board Vacancy-Applications Due 1/31/2020

The Humboldt County Workforce Development Board (HC-WDB) is currently seeking applications for a volunteer position to serve on the HC-WDB. Applicants must be individuals who represents a Non-Profit providing Employment and Housing services and can be found online at <a href="https://humboldtgov.org/1709/Workforce-Development-Board">https://humboldtgov.org/1709/Workforce-Development-Board</a> or by contacting the Executive Director at the contact information listed above.

## Humboldt County Workforce Development Board Mission Statement

Bringing together resources that meet employer and employee needs, to advance the prosperity of our communities.

The Humboldt County Workforce Development Board brings together community members from the private sector, local government, non-profits, labor unions, education, and public agencies to;

- Catalyze leadership to collaborate and focus attention on target industry needs,
- Demonstrate and articulate the career pathways of demand occupations in the target industries, and
- Support system alignments, service integration, and continuous improvement in the utilization of target industry data for evidence based strategic planning.

For more information please contact <a href="mailto:altans@co.humboldt.ca.us">altans@co.humboldt.ca.us</a> or 707-476-4802